
                             U.S. SKI & SNOWBOARD                               
 
                              NY MASTERS  2ND RACE                               
 
                                  NAT MASTERS                                    
                                                                JANUARY 13, 2018 
TOGGENBURG MOUNTAIN                                             WESTERN DIVISION 
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
 
                       M A S T E R S     S L A L O M                             
                                RESULTS BY BEST                                  
 
JURY                                          TECHNICAL DATA 
 
TD                                            COURSE                             
REFEREE                                       START                          0 M 
CHIEF OF RACE                                 FINISH                         0 M 
                                              VERTICAL DROP                  0 M 
                                               
                                              HOMOLOG.Nr.                        
 
 
                 1st RUN                          2nd RUN 
COURSE SETTER                                      
FORERUNNERS  -A-                              -A-  
             -B-                              -B-  
             -C-                              -C-  
             -D-                              -D-  
             -E-                              -E-  
 
GATES/DIR CHANGES       /()                              /() 
START TIME        5:00                             5:00 
 
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
 
 ST BIB COMPETITOR------------------------ 
 NO  NO SURNAME+NAME           CLS  NAT/YR   RUN 1         RUN 2         BEST 
 
    108 SCHEELER, TOM          M2            49.12 (1)     50.11 (1)     49.12 (1) 
     98 THOMAN, JAMES          M4            49.84 (2)     50.50 (2)     49.84 (2) 
    118 APPELKVIST, ERIK       M1            50.26 (3)     50.64 (3)     50.26 (3) 
    106 WHITMAN, TIM           M3            50.65 (4)     51.77 (4)     50.65 (4) 
    101 WALKER, DAVE           M4            52.95 (6)     52.63 (5)     52.63 (5) 
    116 PARAS, NIC             M1            52.86 (5)     55.61 (7)     52.86 (6) 
     71 SARKIS, GREG           M7            53.00 (7)     54.74 (6)     53.00 (7) 
     26 MITCHELL, ALEX         F1            53.69 (8)     55.96 (8)     53.69 (8) 
     89 NEEL, JIM              M6            54.92 (9)     59.04 (14)    54.92 (9) 
     60 BAKER, CAL             M8            55.35 (10)    56.83 (9)     55.35 (10) 
     30 DAMICO, SOPHIA         F1            55.58 (11)    57.09 (10)    55.58 (11) 
    122 LAHIFF, TIMMY          M1            55.62 (12)      DNF         55.62 (12) 
    124 JACEY, SAM             M1            57.02 (13)    57.95 (12)    57.02 (13) 
     91 NICOL, TOM             M5            57.03 (14)    59.04 (14)    57.03 (14) 
     96 ZUNIGA, IMANDL         M5            57.15 (15)    57.59 (11)    57.15 (15) 
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 ST BIB COMPETITOR------------------------ 
 NO  NO SURNAME+NAME           CLS  NAT/YR   RUN 1         RUN 2         BEST 
 
     81 TOMASSETTI, JIM        M7            57.21 (16)      DNF         57.21 (16) 
     64 SPROCKHOFF, PETER      M8            58.30 (17)    58.67 (13)    58.30 (17) 
     63 KONSZA, RON            M8            59.63 (18)  1:01.70 (17)    59.63 (18) 
     32 KRAPF, KATIE           F1            59.74 (19)  1:01.58 (16)    59.74 (19) 
     75 MAIN, ERIC             M7          1:00.04 (20)  1:02.28 (18)  1:00.04 (20) 
     34 MCPARTLAND, KELLY      F1          1:01.10 (21)  1:03.17 (19)  1:01.10 (21) 
     86 LENDA, DONALD          M6          1:01.42 (22)  1:03.28 (20)  1:01.42 (22) 
     20 THMAN, MARIE-EVE       F4          1:02.46 (23)      DNF       1:02.46 (23) 
     28 MAQUIRE, EMILY         F1          1:02.71 (24)  1:04.29 (21)  1:02.71 (24) 
     19 PATTERSON, AMY         F4          1:04.31 (25)  1:08.36 (25)  1:04.31 (25) 
     36 BITCON, STEPH          F1          1:04.32 (26)      DNF       1:04.32 (26) 
     97 MOUCHE, ROBERT         M4          1:04.45 (27)  1:07.96 (24)  1:04.45 (27) 
     65 GALLUP, GREG           M8          1:04.72 (28)  1:06.91 (23)  1:04.72 (28) 
     56 NONENOW, PAUL          M8              DNF       1:04.87 (22)  1:04.87 (29) 
      9 TOMASSETTI, CAROL      F7          1:08.28 (29)  1:10.80 (26)  1:08.28 (30) 
     49 SURETTE, BILL          M9          1:08.83 (30)  1:12.99 (29)  1:08.83 (31) 
     57 ZILLI, STEVEN          M8          1:09.90 (31)  1:12.02 (27)  1:09.90 (32) 
     42 KOMARMI, DICK          M11         1:20.82 (35)  1:12.28 (28)  1:12.28 (33) 
     13 MAXIMUK, SUSAN         F6          1:13.85 (32)  1:15.08 (30)  1:13.85 (34) 
     15 BRUMBANGH, BARB        F6          1:14.60 (33)      DNF       1:14.60 (35) 
      4 SETTEL, BARB           F9          1:14.92 (34)  1:15.95 (31)  1:14.92 (36) 
     10 KENNY, SHARON          F7          1:44.58 (36)  1:51.83 (32)  1:44.58 (37) 
    113 RAE, TUCKER            M1              DNS           DNS       
    117 BECKER, ANDREW         M1              DNS           DNS       
    119 LOSTY, KYLE            M1              DNS           DNS       
    120 MCALISTER, ANDREW      M1              DNS           DNS       
    121 WARD, KEVIN            M1              DNS           DNS       
    110 WHITSOM, RYAN          M2              DNS           DNS       
    104 BLONKSI, PAUL          M3              DNS           DNS       
    105 OCCHI, ANDREA          M3              DNS           DNS       
    100 FRIEL, KENT            M4              DNS           DNS       
     92 MOORE, LOU             M5              DNS           DNS       
     93 PAUL, DOUG             M5              DNS           DNS       
     94 HERR, BEN              M5              DNS           DNS       
     95 MOORE, DAVE            M5              DNS           DNS       
     85 NEUMANN, DENIS         M6              DNS           DNS       
     87 DORMAN, FRANK          M6              DNS           DNS       
     88 SPILLANE, JIM          M6              DNS           DNS       
     67 LINSLER, EDDIE         M7              DNS           DNS       
     68 SERTL, MARK            M7              DNS           DNS       
     70 VOLMER, DAVE           M7              DNS           DNS       
     72 SCHANTZ, JOHN          M7              DNS           DNS       
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                           SLALOM UNOFFICIAL RESULTS                             
 
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
PLACE  Bib   COMPETITOR----------------------------   1st RUN  2nd RUN     TOTAL 
        Nr   SURNAME+NAME                    NAT/YR    RESULT   RESULT 
 
                           CLASS 14:  Men 90-99 (M14)                            
                          ---------------------------                            
         1   KELEHER, JOHN                                DNS      DNS 
 
                           CLASS 11:  Men 75-79 (M11)                            
                          ---------------------------                            
   1    42   KOMARMI, DICK                            1:20.82  1:12.28   2:33.10 
        43   YANDON, ROBERT                               DNS      DNS 
        41   MCDOENHILL, CARL                             DNS      DNS 
 
                          CLASS 10:  Women 70-74 (F10)                           
                          ---------------------------                            
         3   RUNDLE, PAT                                  DNS      DNS 
 
                           CLASS 10:  Men 70-74 (M10)                            
                          ---------------------------                            
        46   NEUBAUER, PEPI                               DNS      DNS 
 
                           CLASS 9:  Women 65-69 (F9)                            
                          ---------------------------                            
   1     4   SETTEL, BARB                             1:14.92  1:15.95   2:30.87 
 
                           CLASS 8:  Women 60-64 (F8)                            
                          ---------------------------                            
         6   HART, KATHY                                  DNS      DNS 
 
                           CLASS 7:  Women 55-59 (F7)                            
                          ---------------------------                            
   1     9   TOMASSETTI, CAROL                        1:08.28  1:10.80   2:19.08 
   2    10   KENNY, SHARON                            1:44.58  1:51.83   3:36.41 
         8   ALLAN, SHELLY                                DNS      DNS 
 
                           CLASS 6:  Women 50-54 (F6)                            
                          ---------------------------                            
   1    13   MAXIMUK, SUSAN                           1:13.85  1:15.08   2:28.93 
        12   ORSINI, GAE                                  DNS      DNS 
        15   BRUMBANGH, BARB                          1:14.60      DNF 
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PLACE  Bib   COMPETITOR----------------------------   1st RUN  2nd RUN     TOTAL 
        Nr   SURNAME+NAME                    NAT/YR    RESULT   RESULT 
 
                           CLASS 5:  Women 45-49 (F5)                            
                          ---------------------------                            
        16   DORMAN, CHRISTINE                            DNS      DNS 
 
                           CLASS 4:  Women 40-44 (F4)                            
                          ---------------------------                            
   1    19   PATTERSON, AMY                           1:04.31  1:08.36   2:12.67 
        20   THMAN, MARIE-EVE                         1:02.46      DNF 
 
                           CLASS 2:  Women 30-34 (F2)                            
                          ---------------------------                            
        24   ZAMOLOD, DASHA                               DNS      DNS 
 
                           CLASS 1:  Women 21-29 (F1)                            
                          ---------------------------                            
   1    26   MITCHELL, ALEX                             53.69    55.96   1:49.65 
   2    30   DAMICO, SOPHIA                             55.58    57.09   1:52.67 
   3    32   KRAPF, KATIE                               59.74  1:01.58   2:01.32 
   4    34   MCPARTLAND, KELLY                        1:01.10  1:03.17   2:04.27 
   5    28   MAQUIRE, EMILY                           1:02.71  1:04.29   2:07.00 
        38   LESTER, CHAROLETT                            DNS      DNS 
        37   MULHEARM, ANNA                               DNS      DNS 
        35   NOLAN, TAYLOR                                DNS      DNS 
        33   KELLY, MEG                                   DNS      DNS 
        31   FISHER, MARCY                                DNS      DNS 
        29   WHITSON, DANIELLE                            DNS      DNS 
        27   LASH, MELISSA                                DNS      DNS 
        36   BITCON, STEPH                            1:04.32      DNF 
 
                            CLASS 9:  Men 65-69 (M9)                             
                          ---------------------------                            
   1    49   SURETTE, BILL                            1:08.83  1:12.99   2:21.82 
        51   KOLYNICH, LAMES                              DNS      DNS 
        50   VYVERBERG, JOHN                              DNS      DNS 
 
                            CLASS 8:  Men 60-64 (M8)                             
                          ---------------------------                            
   1    60   BAKER, CAL                                 55.35    56.83   1:52.18 
   2    64   SPROCKHOFF, PETER                          58.30    58.67   1:56.97 
   3    63   KONSZA, RON                                59.63  1:01.70   2:01.33 
   4    65   GALLUP, GREG                             1:04.72  1:06.91   2:11.63 
   5    57   ZILLI, STEVEN                            1:09.90  1:12.02   2:21.92 
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PLACE  Bib   COMPETITOR----------------------------   1st RUN  2nd RUN     TOTAL 
        Nr   SURNAME+NAME                    NAT/YR    RESULT   RESULT 
 
                            CLASS 8:  Men 60-64 (M8)                             
                          ---------------------------                            
        62   PISANSKI, JIRI                               DNS      DNS 
        61   FOWSER, PAUL                                 DNS      DNS 
        59   NICHOLS, DAN                                 DNS      DNS 
        58   ELKO, KENNY                                  DNS      DNS 
        55   SLABON, KAROL                                DNS      DNS 
        54   EISENSCHMID, JACK                            DNS      DNS 
        56   NONENOW, PAUL                                DNF  1:04.87 
 
                            CLASS 7:  Men 55-59 (M7)                             
                          ---------------------------                            
   1    71   SARKIS, GREG                               53.00    54.74   1:47.74 
   2    75   MAIN, ERIC                               1:00.04  1:02.28   2:02.32 
        82   NEEL, JAMES                                  DNS      DNS 
        80   ROSENBLOOM, STEPHEN                          DNS      DNS 
        79   GORMAN, KEEFE                                DNS      DNS 
        78   ROGERS, MIKE                                 DNS      DNS 
        77   WOLCOTT, MARK                                DNS      DNS 
        74   RICH, MARSH                                  DNS      DNS 
        73   SARKIS, WADE                                 DNS      DNS 
        72   SCHANTZ, JOHN                                DNS      DNS 
        70   VOLMER, DAVE                                 DNS      DNS 
        68   SERTL, MARK                                  DNS      DNS 
        67   LINSLER, EDDIE                               DNS      DNS 
        81   TOMASSETTI, JIM                            57.21      DNF 
 
                            CLASS 6:  Men 50-54 (M6)                             
                          ---------------------------                            
   1    89   NEEL, JIM                                  54.92    59.04   1:53.96 
   2    86   LENDA, DONALD                            1:01.42  1:03.28   2:04.70 
        88   SPILLANE, JIM                                DNS      DNS 
        87   DORMAN, FRANK                                DNS      DNS 
        85   NEUMANN, DENIS                               DNS      DNS 
 
                            CLASS 5:  Men 45-49 (M5)                             
                          ---------------------------                            
   1    96   ZUNIGA, IMANDL                             57.15    57.59   1:54.74 
   2    91   NICOL, TOM                                 57.03    59.04   1:56.07 
        95   MOORE, DAVE                                  DNS      DNS 
        94   HERR, BEN                                    DNS      DNS 
        93   PAUL, DOUG                                   DNS      DNS 
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PLACE  Bib   COMPETITOR----------------------------   1st RUN  2nd RUN     TOTAL 
        Nr   SURNAME+NAME                    NAT/YR    RESULT   RESULT 
 
                            CLASS 5:  Men 45-49 (M5)                             
                          ---------------------------                            
        92   MOORE, LOU                                   DNS      DNS 
 
                            CLASS 4:  Men 40-44 (M4)                             
                          ---------------------------                            
   1    98   THOMAN, JAMES                              49.84    50.50   1:40.34 
   2   101   WALKER, DAVE                               52.95    52.63   1:45.58 
   3    97   MOUCHE, ROBERT                           1:04.45  1:07.96   2:12.41 
       100   FRIEL, KENT                                  DNS      DNS 
 
                            CLASS 3:  Men 35-39 (M3)                             
                          ---------------------------                            
   1   106   WHITMAN, TIM                               50.65    51.77   1:42.42 
       105   OCCHI, ANDREA                                DNS      DNS 
       104   BLONKSI, PAUL                                DNS      DNS 
 
                            CLASS 2:  Men 30-34 (M2)                             
                          ---------------------------                            
   1   108   SCHEELER, TOM                              49.12    50.11   1:39.23 
       110   WHITSOM, RYAN                                DNS      DNS 
 
                            CLASS 1:  Men 21-29 (M1)                             
                          ---------------------------                            
   1   118   APPELKVIST, ERIK                           50.26    50.64   1:40.90 
   2   116   PARAS, NIC                                 52.86    55.61   1:48.47 
   3   124   JACEY, SAM                                 57.02    57.95   1:54.97 
       121   WARD, KEVIN                                  DNS      DNS 
       120   MCALISTER, ANDREW                            DNS      DNS 
       119   LOSTY, KYLE                                  DNS      DNS 
       117   BECKER, ANDREW                               DNS      DNS 
       113   RAE, TUCKER                                  DNS      DNS 
       122   LAHIFF, TIMMY                              55.62      DNF 
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